VILLAGE OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE 6-23 STONIC THE VILLAGE OF CREEN

AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF GREENVILLE ZONING MAP (Country Meadows First Addition)

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the zoning map amendment was held by the Greenville Planning Commission on August 14, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission found the proposed zoning map amendment to be consistent with the Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission recommended approval of the zoning map amendment.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Village Board of the Village of Greenville, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, that the Official Zoning Map as established per Section 320-112 of the Greenville Municipal Code is hereby amended as shown on Exhibit A.

CONFLICT. If this ordinance conflicts with any section within the Village of Greenville Municipal Code, this ordinance shall prevail.

EFFECT. This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Greenville this 14th day of August, 2023.

VILLAGE OF GREENVILLE:

ack Anderson

Village President

Clerk

Exhibit A

